
X League Statistics 2016 

 
Individual Leaders 1st Stage 

 
Rushing 

 
Player (Team) Att Yds Avg Long TD 

Fumitaka Obana (Creators) 78 455 5.8 52 3 
Tomokazu Sueyoshi (BigBlue) 65 407 6.3 36 4 
Hidehito Tokushima (Creators) 44 406 9.2 60 6 
Yūki Shirakami (Challengers) 59 373 6.3 42 2 
Gino Gordon (Frontiers) 69 367 5.3 39 3 
Yasuhiro Suzuki (Lions) 55 362 6.6 56 4 
Takuya Yanagisawa (Silver Star) 59 349 5.9 68 3 
Devin Gardner (Rise) 65 349 5.4 59 6 
Benjamin Dupree (Impulse) 53 335 6.3 68 1 
Hiroshi Yamagami (Black Eagles) 48 280 5.8 71 5 
Keisuke Shizuya (Creators) 46 254 5.5 59 2 
Toshiaki Kaneko (Eagles) 44 239 5.4 37 0 
Shun Yokota (Impulse) 45 236 5.2 43 3 
Yūki Kirihara (Bullseyes) 57 227 4.0 44 1 
Makoto Hagihara (Lions) 27 225 8.3 66 3 
Ryōsuke Nishizawa (Pirates) 41 201 4.9 43 2 
Masaru Nakayama (Eagles) 58 199 3.4 35 4 
Shōma Taniguchi (Lions) 36 195 5.4 27 1 
Kenji Andō (Challengers) 34 191 5.6 43 1 
Shunichi Iwata (Impulse) 45 181 4.0 14 3 
Takashi Sakoda (Eagles) 47 179 3.8 15 0 
Ryō Takagi (BigBlue) 35 170 4.9 37 1 
Masato Kinoshita (Finies) 48 160 3.3 15 0 
 
 
Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 14 attempts per game) 

 
Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds Long TD INT Rating 
Mason Mills (Silver Star) 159 112 70.4 1424 75 12 3 166.80 
Jerry Neuheisel (Seagulls) 115 84 73.0 939 56 9 2 163.98 
Kevin Craft (BigBlue) 73 49 67.1 733 82 6 6 162.15 
Shōhei Katō (Deers) 202 125 61.9 1510 51 15 6 143.24 
Colby Cameron (Frontiers) 123 76 61.8 845 40 9 3 138.76 
Ryōsuke Nishizawa (Pirates) 77 45 58.4 524 41 5 1 134.44 
Devin Gardner (Rise) 192 119 62.0 1429 51 8 9 128.78 
Kōhei Tahara (Black Eagles) 74 53 71.6 432 32 2 2 124.17 
Shōma Taniguchi (Lions) 109 59 54.1 692 36 3 5 107.37 
Ryūji Maeda (Sidewinders) 153 79 51.6 1052 80 6 12 106.65 
Keijirō Kasuya (Finies) 74 37 50.0 371 40 2 5 87.52 
Keita Fujiwara (Bulls) 156 77 49.4 734 28 2 8 82.86 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 14 attempts per game, min. 50 total attempts): 
Shun Sugawara (Seagulls) 61 42 68.9 614 51 6 2 179.30 
Tetsuo Takata (Impulse) 51 37 72.6 416 43 3 1 156.56 
Masaru Nakayama (Eagles) 80 50 62.5 536 65 5 4 129.41 
Yūki Kirihara (Bullseyes) 62 32 51.6 394 71 5 2 125.15 
Yūki Masamoto (BigBlue) 81 51 63.0 496 28 4 5 118.35 
 
 
 
 



Receiving 

 
Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg Long TD 

Jeremy Gallon (Rise) 46 565 12.3 47 6 
Yūta Hayashi (Silver Star) 45 699 15.5 75 5 
John Stanton (BigBlue) 29 365 12.6 64 5 
Kenta Ōsawa (Silver Star) 29 263 9.1 27 1 
Keisuke Kimura (Sidewinders) 28 482 17.2 80 4 
Musashi Yoshida (Rise) 28 323 11.5 51 0 
Takashi Kurihara (BigBlue) 27 416 15.4 82 4 
Ryōma Hagiyama (Seagulls) 25 342 13.7 41 3 
Kenta Suzuki (Deers) 22 260 11.8 43 2 
Yasushi Nakagawa (Deers) 21 235 11.2 36 4 
Katsuya Nagakawa (Deers) 20 251 12.6 37 1 
Hiromi Katō (Bulls) 20 134 6.7 21 0 
Shingo Maeda (Seagulls) 19 197 10.4 33 1 
Taiji Koyama (Impulse) 18 161 8.9 24 1 
Naoki Maeda (Deers) 17 321 18.9 43 3 
Aruto Nishimura (Seagulls) 17 205 12.1 49 3 
Hiroyuki Akatsu (Pirates) 17 175 10.3 19 1 
Takuya Inoue (Sidewinders) 16 251 15.7 48 0 
Yōsuke Nagai (Cyclones) 16 201 12.6 41 1 
Yūki Ikei (Seagulls) 16 200 12.5 37 2 
 
 
Receiving Yards 

 
Player (Team) Yds Rec Avg Long TD 

Yūta Hayashi (Silver Star) 699 45 15.5 75 5 
Jeremy Gallon (Rise) 565 46 12.3 47 6 
Keisuke Kimura (Sidewinders) 482 28 17.2 80 4 
Takashi Kurihara (BigBlue) 416 27 15.4 82 4 
John Stanton (BigBlue) 365 29 12.6 64 5 
Ryōma Hagiyama (Seagulls) 342 25 13.7 41 3 
Musashi Yoshida (Rise) 323 28 11.5 51 0 
Naoki Maeda (Deers) 321 17 18.9 43 3 
Noriaki Kinoshita (Seagulls) 269 13 20.7 56 3 
Kenta Ōsawa (Silver Star) 263 29 9.1 27 1 
Kenta Suzuki (Deers) 260 22 11.8 43 2 
Takuya Inoue (Sidewinders) 251 16 15.7 48 0 
Katsuya Nagakawa (Deers) 251 20 12.6 37 1 
Yasushi Nakagawa (Deers) 235 21 11.2 36 4 
Kazuki Kawabata (Black Eagles) 233 11 21.2 63 3 
Aruto Nishimura (Seagulls) 205 17 12.1 49 3 
Yōsuke Nagai (Cyclones) 201 16 12.6 41 1 
Yūki Ikei (Seagulls) 200 16 12.5 37 2 
Sei Kyō (Frontiers) 199 15 13.3 40 2 
Teruaki Clark Nakamura (Frontiers) 197 13 15.2 41 3 
Shingo Maeda (Seagulls) 197 19 10.4 33 1 
 


